FORM 512

# TO: Tax Collector of ESCAMBIA COUNTY: JANET HOLLEY

In accordance with the Florida Statutes, I,

CAPITAL ONE CLTRL ASSIGNEE OF PO BOX 54418 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70154

, holder of the following tax sale certificate hereby surrender same to the Tax Collector and make tax deed application thereon:

Certificate No.	Date	Legal Description
2014/ 2973	06-01-2014	LT 1 BLK C OR 149 P 284 OR 1725 P 97 EBONWOOD PB 6 P 22

I agree to pay all delinquent taxes, redeem all outstanding tax certificates not in my possession, pay any omitted taxes, and pay current taxes, if due, covering the land, and pay any interest earned (a) on tax certificates not in my possession, (b) on omitted taxes or (c) on delinquent taxes. I also agree to pay all tax collector's fees, ownership and encumbrance report costs, clerk of the court costs, charges and fees and sheriff's costs, if applicable. Attached is the above- mentioned tax sale certificate on which this application is based and all other certificates of the same legal description which are in my possession.

Electronic signature on file

Applicant's Signature

04-25-2016

Date

# **Tax Collector's Certification**

### **Tax Deed Application Number**

#### 1600166

CTY-513

16-210

Date of Tax Deed Application

Apr 25, 2016

This is to certify that **CAPITAL ONE CLTRL ASSIGNEE OF**, holder of **Tax Sale Certificate Number 2014 / 2973**, Issued the 1st Day of June, 2014 and which encumbers the following described property in the county of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit: **06-0903-000** 

#### Cert Holder: CAPITAL ONE CLTRL ASSIGNEE OF PO BOX 54418 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70154

Property Owner: MILLER WILLIE MAE PO BOX 17244 PENSACOLA, FL 32522

LT 1 BLK C OR 149 P 284 OR 1725 P 97 EBONWOOD PB 6 P 22 following tax certificates, interest, ownership and encumbrance report fee, and Tax Collector's fees have been paid, or if the certificate is held by the County, all appropriate fees have been deposited.

Certificates owned by applicant and filed in connection with this application:

Certificate Year/Number	Account Number	Sale Date	Face Amount of Certificate	Interest	Total
2014/2973	06-0903-000	06-01-2014	388.60	19.43	408.03

Certificates redeemed by applicant or included (County) in connection with this tax deed application:

Certificate Year/Number	Account Number	Sale Date	Face Amount of Certificate	Tax Collector's Fee	Interest	Total
2015/3182	06-0903-000	06-01-2015	394.58	6.25	19.73	420.56

the contined by fax conector (Lines 1-7);	Total Amount Paid
1. Total of all Certificates in Applicant's Possession and Cost of the Certificates Redeemed by Applicant	828.59
2. Total of Delinquent Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant	0.00
3. Total of Current Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant	375.03
4. Ownership and Encumbrance Report Fee	200.00
5. Tax Deed Application Fee	175.00
6. Total Interest Accrued by Tax Collector Pursuant to Section 197.542, F.S.	
7. Total (Lines 1 - 6)	1,578.62
Amounts Certified by Clerk of Court (Lines 8-15):	Total Amount Paid
8. Clerk of Court Statutory Fee for Processing Tax Deed	
9. Clerk of Court Certified Mail Charge	
10. Clerk of Court Advertising Charge	
11. Clerk of Court Recording Fee for Certificate of Notice	
12. Sheriff's Fee	
13. Interest Computed by Clerk of Court Pursuant to Section 197.542, F.S.	
14. Total (Lines 8 - 13)	
15. One-haif Assessed Value of Homestead Property, if Applicable per F.S.	21,416.00
16. Other Outstanding Certificates and Delinquent Taxes Not Included in this Application,	
17. Statutory (Opening) Bid; Total of Lines 7, 14, 15 (if applicable) and 16 (if	
18. Redemption Fee	6.25
19. Total Amount to Redeem	

Done this the 27th day of April, 2016 Janet Holley, Tax Collector of Escambia County

fugust 1,2016 Date of Sale:

Amounts Certified by Tax Collector (Lines 4

Inna Stewart

\*This certification must be surrendered to the Clerk of the Circuit Court no later than ten (10) days after this date.

By

06-0903-000 2014



# Chris Jones Escambia County Property Appraiser

	_	_	<u>Back</u>			Drinter Eria	ndly Version
		ant OReference	•			1 Annor 1 no	
General Info			Asses Year	sments Land	Imprv	Total	Cap Val
Reference:	1625304900	001003	2015	\$8,550	\$43,396	\$51,946	\$42,832
Account: Owners:	060903000 MILLER WILI		2013	\$8,550	\$41,355	\$49,905	\$42,493
Mail:	PO BOX 172		2013	\$8,550	\$37,934	\$46,484	\$41,866
	PENSACOLA				Diselaima	-	
Situs:		WELL ST 32505			Disclaime	L	
Use Code:	SINGLE FAM	ILY RESID 🔎		Amendmen	t 1/Portabil	ity Calcula	tions
Taxing Authority:	COUNTY MS	TU					
Tax Inquiry	<u>Open Tax In</u>	auiry Window					
	nk courtesy of Jan	et Holley					
Escambia Co	nty Tax Collector		2015	Contified Do	II Exemptior		
Sales Data				STEAD EXEM		-	
		Official Red	- and a	Description		A ALTONOM	
Sale Date I	Sook Page Value	New Wind			P 284 OR 17	25 P 97 EBO	NWOOD PB
None			6 P 22				
Official Reco	ds Inquiry courtes anty Clerk of the C	y of Pant Childers mont Court and	1.1.	Features			
Comptroller	and y state the second			l Building Ty Bldg			
Parcel Information					Ţ	aunch Inte	eractive Ma
Section							
Map Id:	+				T		
<u>16-25-30-2</u>	-		75	5.4	7/		
Approx.			1 10	/·+	14	.5	/
Acreage: 0.2084							
•		ts					1
Zoned: P	[	4EW	$\widetilde{\mathbf{A}}$		0		
NUK		GRANDVIEW ST					
Evacuation & Flood		કે	<b>\</b>		-7		
Information							
Open Report		1	attenderen av				{
			76.5	55			
		Ļ	10.0	<i>J</i> <b>J</b>			
			71	nr I			r <b>*</b>
	1	1					
	10 the		vironmental P	rotection(DEF	<u>') Data</u>		
	View Flor	rida Department of En					
			Buildings				
	Z W MAXWELL ST,	Year Built: 1963, LI	Buildings	1963			
STATISTICS E	/ W MAXWELL ST,	Year Built: 1963, Ef	Buildings	963			
DECOR/MI DWELLING	/ W MAXWELL ST CMENS LLWORK-AVERAG UNITS-1	Year Built: 1963, Et 1963, Et E	Buildings	963			
DECOR/MI DWELLING EXTERIOR	Z W MAXWELL S L EMENS LLWORK-AVERAG UNITS-1 WALL-BRICK-COM	Year Built: 1963, Et 1963, Et E	Buildings	963			
DECOR/MI DWELLING EXTERIOR FLOOR COV FOUNDATI	AW MAXWHI SI ements LWORK-AVERAG UNITS-1 WALL-BRICK-COM WALL-BRICK-COM ER-CARPET DN-WOOD/SUB FL	Year Built: 1963, Er E IMON	Buildings	963			
DECOR/MI DECOR/MI DWELLING EXTERIOR FLOOR COV FOUNDATI HEAT/AIR-	AW MAXWHISD ements LWORK-AVERAG UNITS-1 WALL-BRICK-COM WALL-BRICK-COM ER-CARPET	Year Built 1963, Et E IMON OOR	Buildings	(96.)			



And a second	operty Sheet 🛋 Lien Hol		🗄 Forn	ns 🕵 Courtview 😽	Benchmark			
Recented room Sate PAM CHILDERS   Fragment of the state PAM CHILDERS   CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA   Tax Deed - Redemption Calculator Account: 060903000 Certificate Number: 002973 of 2014								
Redemption Yes V	Application Date	04/25/2016		Interest Rate	18%			
	Final Redemption Paym	ent ESTIMATED		Redemption Overpay	ment ACTUAL			
	Auction Date 08/01/20	16		Redemption Date 06	5/03/2016			
Months	4			2				
Tax Collector	\$1,578.62			\$1,578.62				
Tax Collector Interest	\$94.72			\$47.36				
Tax Collector Fee	\$6.25			\$6.25				
Total Tax Collector	\$1,679.59		$\square$	\$1,632.23	Т <u>с</u>			
Clerk Fee	\$130.00			\$130.00				
Sheriff Fee	\$120.00			\$120.00				
Legal Advertisement	\$200.00			\$200.00				
App. Fee Interest	\$27.00			\$13.50				
Total Clerk	\$477.00		-(	\$463.50 CL	F			
Postage	\$60.00			\$0.00				
Researcher Copies	\$40.00			\$0.00				
Total Redemption Amount	\$2,256.59			\$2,095.73				
	Repayment Overpayme	ent Refund Amount		\$160.86				

ARCHIVES AND RECORDS CHILDSUPPORT CIRCUIT CIVIL CIRCUIT CRIMINAL COUNTY CIVIL COUNTY CRIMINAL DOMESTIC RELATIONS FAMILY LAW JURY ASSEMBLY JUVENILE MENTAL HEALTH MIS OPERATIONAL SERVICES PROBATE TRAFFIC Case # 2014 TD 002973 Redeemed Date 06/03/2016 Mamo WILLIE D MILLED DO POX 12744 DENSACOLA, EL 22522	
Name WILLIE P MILLER PO BOX 17244 PENSACOLA, FL 32522   Clerk's Total = TAXDEED   \$477.00	
Due Tax Collector = TAXDEED \$1679.59 \$1775.73	
Postage = TD2 \$60,00	
ResearcherCopies = TD6 \$40.00 .21¢ Over P	inner 1
• For Office Use Only	0
Date   Docket   Desc   Amount Owed   Amount Due   Payee Name	
FINANCIAL SUMMARY	
No Information Available - See Dockets	

.

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT CO ARCHIVES AND RECORD CHILDSUPPORT CIRCUIT CIVIL CIRCUIT CRIMINAL COUNTY CIVIL COUNTY CRIMINAL DOMESTIC RELATIONS FAMILY LAW JURY ASSEMBLY JUVENILE MENTAL HEALTH MIS OPERATIONAL SERVICES PROBATE TRAFFIC	S COUNT OF	TY OF ESCAMBIA FICE OF THE THE CIRCUIT COURT	BRANCH OFFICES ARCHIVES AND RECORDS JUVENILE DIVISION CENTURY CLERK TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OFFICIAL RECORDS COUNTY TREASURY AUDITOR
	Tax Certificate Re ount: 060903000 Certifi	OF THE CIRCUIT COURT edeemed From Sale cate Number: 002973 of PENSACOLA, FL 32522	
Clerk's Check #	6650601043	Clerk's Total	\$477,90
Tax Collector Check #	1	Tax Collector's Total	\$1,679.59
	hann yn yn yn yn yn yn yn yn yn arfennod an deidderffel deiderff a deid ffryf Mir yn	Postage	\$60.00
		Researcher Copies	\$40.00
	nn ann an Air an Ann an Air ann an Air ann an Air ann an Air an Air an Air an Air ann Air ann Air ann ann ann a	Total Received	_\$2,256.59-17
		PAM CHILDERS Clerk of the Circuit	
		Received By Deputy Clerk	

Recorded in Public Records 02/28/2008 at 10:55 AM OR Book 6293 Page 570, Instrument #2008015713, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia County, FL Recording \$10.00

Recorded in Public Records 09/26/2007 at 08:37 AM OR Book 6223 Page 1698, Instrument #2007092269, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia County, FL

> IN THE COUNTY COURT IN AND FOR ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

#### CASE NO: 2007-CC-3728

#### MIDLAND FUNDING LLC

Plaintiff

#### DEFAULT FINAL JUDGMENT

COUNTY COURT J

SEP 20

ט ה

Case: 2007 CC 003728

vs.

WILLIE MILLER

Defendant(s)

THIS CAUSE having coming on before me upon the motion of the Plaintiff herein, and the Court finding that a Default was entered, and being otherwise fully advised in the premises, it is:

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that:

Plaintiff whose address is 8875 Aero Drive, San Diego, CA 92127 shall recover from Defendant(s) WILLIE MILLER the principal sum of \$5,676.32, court costs in the amount of \$275.00, interest in the amount of \$2,294.89 and in addition attorney's fees in the amount of <u>\$750</u>, that shall bear interest at the rate of 11% per annum for all of the above let execution issue.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED THAT:

The Defendant(s) shall complete under oath the Fact Information Sheet (Florida Rules of Civil Procedure Form 1.977), and return it to the Plaintiff's attorney, within 45 days from the date of this Judgment, unless the Judgment is satisfied or a post judgment discovery is stayed.

Jurisdiction of this case is retained to enter further orders that are proper to compel the Defendant(s) to complete the Fact Information Sheet and return it to the Plaintiff's attorney. The Fact Information Sheet need not be recorded in the Public Records.

DONE AND ORDERED at Pensacola, Esca	ambia County, Florida on this the day of
September, 2007	Photo.

Copies furnished to:	t t
HAYT, HAYT & LANDAU CERTIFIED TO BE A T 7765 S.W. 87 Ave, Suit A PROP THE ORIGINAL ON FILE	RUECODY
7765 S.W. 87 Ave, Surjet of THE ORIGINAL ON FILE	IN THIS OFFICE
ERNIE LEE MAGAHA	A CLERK
4600 Twin Oaks Dr Role Found the Uniter hu	<b>,</b>
4600 Twin Oaks Dr Karen Countri Dur Umber McC Pensacola, Florida 32500	Lide_DC
06-39239-0 DATE 2/270	(2)

149 PAGE 284 199 R. J. H. File No. Nate of Florida WARRANTY DEED. ESCAMBIA COUNTY. KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That 1/We, W.,-Ϋ́Υ. 00000 husband and wife for and in consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, do bargain, sell; convey and grant unto FRED L. MILLER & WILLIE MAE. MILLER, husband & wife (whose address is 3417 Maxwell Street, Pensacola, Florida ), their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, forever, the following real property, situate, lying and being in the County of ..... Escambia Lot 1, Block "C", Ebonwood, a subdivision of a portion of Section 16, Township 2 South, Range 30 West, according to plat filed in Plat Book 6, at page 22, of the public records of Escambia County, Florida  $\sim$ E ORID COUNTY MAR17'64 ת TOLL P.B. 190135 Subject to taxes for current year and to valid easements and restrictions of second affecting the above property, if any. To have and to hold, unto the said grantee S\_, their heirs, successors and assigns, forever. Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining, free from all exemptions and right of homestead, And We \_\_\_\_\_ covenant that We\_\_\_\_ are well seized of an indefeasable estate in fee simple in said property and have a good right to convey the same; that it is free of lien or encumbrances, and that we <u>our</u> heirs, executors and administrators, the said grantee <u>S</u>, <u>their</u> heirs, executors, adminis-trators, successors and assigns, in the quiet and peaceable possession and enjoyment thereof, against all persons lawfully claim-ing the same, shall and will forever warrant and defend, subject to the exceptions setforth above. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We day of. March \_, A.D., 19<u>64</u> Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of: (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) З. (SEAL) State of Florida ESCAMBIA COUNTY. Before the subscriber personally appeared W. T. CREEL LAVADA CREEL , his wife, known to me, and known be the individual \_ described by said names ..., in and who executed the foregoing instrument and scknowledged represented the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. id and official seal this. <u>16th</u> March Notary T ublig State of Flor My Commission expires 11-22-67 . PPEIPPER PRINTING CO.

	FORM 109 Founds Phonomer QUIT CLAIM DBBD.	This instrument prepared by: 1725 PAGE 97	
5.00	executive line	James A. Johnston 1375 West Garden Street Pensacola, Florida 32501	
5.45	<b>This Indent</b>		
<b>N</b>			
	However, used herein, the term "party" shall include the bries, per incorrespond and "an assigns of the respective parties being. The use of shall include the plant, and the plant the singular, the sar of any all genders, and, if used, the term "note" shall include all the water br than one		
	Made this 26th Between	day of January .1. 1). 19 83	
N	FRED L. MILLE		
	Escambia and S and	, of the County of state of Florida , party of the first part,	
	WILLIE MAE MI	LLER POBEX 17244 Answedu 3,752.2	
	the sum of Ten Dollars and other in hand paid by the said party of the edged, has remised, released and release and guitclaim unto the sai	of Florida party of the second part, party of the first part, for and in consideration of	
	described lot , piece or parcel Escambia	of land, situate lying and being in the County of State of Florida, to wit:	
		bonwood, a subdivision of a portion of portion of p 2 South, Range 30 West, according	
The Pu	RECORDED IN LIC RECORDS OF, to plat filed in Pl	Lat Book 6, at page 22, of the public	
	BIA CO.FLA.ON records of Escambia	-	
JAN 27	2 38 PM '83	DOCUMENTARY STAMP TAX	
E			
	right, title, interest and claim who law or equity, to the only proper u part.	the same, together with all and singular the ng or in anywise appertwining, and all the estate, atsoever of the said party of the first part, either in se, benefit and behoof of the said party of the second	
	In Witness Whereof, hand and seal the day and year for Signed, Scaled and Delivered in Our Forma J. Parecon		
	Jim G. Her		
	State of Florida.	<b>— —</b>	
	County of Escambia	n this day personally appeared before me, an officer	
	FRED L. MILLER	and the control control and the control of the cont	
	instrument and he executed the same freely and v NITNESS my hand and office		
	County of Escambla day of January A. D. 19	B3, and State of Florida, this <sup>26th</sup>	
	MIDSTATE LEG'L SUPPLY CO., INC. ORLANDO, FLORIDA	My Commission Kill (Stans HARCH 30, 1995	
	والندائي ويستشف ويستبعد والمستبع المتعاد والمتعاد والمتكر المتكاف المتكر المتعاد المتعاد والمتعاد		

# SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE COMPANY

4400 BAYOU BLVD., SUITE 13-B, CORDOVA SQUARE PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32503 FAX (850) 476-1437 TEL. (850) 478-8121 Email: rcsgt@aol.com

Janet Holley Escambia County Tax Collector P.O. Box 1312 Pensacola, FL 32596

CERTIFICATION: TITLE SEARCH FOR TDA

TAX DEED SALE DATE: 8-1-2016 06-0903-000 TAX ACCOUNT NO.: CERTIFICATE NO.: 2014-2973

In compliance with Section 197.256, Florida Statutes, the following is a list of names and addresses of those persons, firms and/or agencies having legal interest in or claim against the above described property. The above referenced tax sale certificate is being submitted as proper notification of tax deed sale.

NO YES

X Notify City of Pensacola, P.O. Box 12910, 32521

X Notify Escambia County, 190 Governmental Center, 32502

Homestead for 2015 tax year. Х

Willie Mae Miller, if alive, or her estate if deceased P.O. Box 17244 Pensacola, FL 32522 and 3417 W. Maxwell St. Pensacola, FL 32505

Midland Funding LLC 8875 Aero Dr. San Diego, CA 92127

Certified and delivered to Escambia County Tax Collector, this 19th day of May , 2016 .

SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE COMPANY

by: Richard S. Combs, President

NOTE: The above listed addresses are based upon current information available, but said addresses are not guaranteed to be true or 3 correct.

# OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT CONTINUATION PAGE

File No.: 12729

May 18, 2016

# UNSATISFIED MORTGAGES, LIENS AND JUDGMENTS AFFECTING THE LAND COVERED BY THIS REPORT THAT APPEAR OF RECORD:

1. Possible Judgment filed by Midland Funding LLC against Willie Miller recorded in O.R. Book 6293, page 570.

2. Taxes for the year 2013-2015 delinquent. The assessed value is \$51,946.00. Tax ID 06-0903-000.

# PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

- A. Subject to current year taxes.
- B. Taxes and assessments due now or in subsequent years.
- C. Subject to Easements, Restrictions and Covenants of record.
- D. Encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any other matters which would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- E. Oil, gas and mineral or any other subsurface rights of any kind or nature.

# OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No.: 12729

, '

.

May 18, 2016

Lot 1, Block C, Ebonwood, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 6, Page 22, of the Public Records of Escambia County, Florida

**Southern Guaranty Title Company** 

4400 Bayou Boulevard, Suite 13B Pensacola, Florida 32503 Telephone: 850-478-8121 Facsimile: 850-476-1437

Rodonnal

### **OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT**

File No.: 12729

May 18, 2016

Escambia County Tax Collector P.O. Box 1312 Pensacola, Florida 32591

Pursuant to your request, the Company has caused a search to be made of the Public Records of Escambia County, Florida, solely as revealed by records maintained from 05-18-1996, through 05-18-2016, and said search reveals the following:

1. THE GRANTEE(S) OF THE LAST DEED(S) OF RECORD IS:

Willie Mae Miller

2. The land covered by this Report is:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

3. The following unsatisfied mortgages, liens and judgments affecting the land covered by this Report appear of record:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

4. Taxes:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

The foregoing report is prepared and furnished for information only, is not intended to constitute or imply any opinion, warranty, guaranty, insurance, or similar assurance as to the status of title, and no determination has been made of the authenticity of any instrument described or referred to herein. The name search for the purposes of determining applicable judgments and liens is limited to the apparent record owner(s) shown herein, No attempt has been made to determine whether the land is subject to liens or assessments which are not shown as existing liens by the public records. The Company's liability hereunder shall not exceed the cost of this Report, or \$1,000.00 whichever is less.

THIS REPORT SHALL NOT BE USED FOR THE ISSUANCE OF TITLE INSURANCE.

Southern Guaranty Title Company

May 18, 2016



# **Pam Childers**

Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, Escambia County

Clerk of Courts • County Comptroller • Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners • Recorder •

June 17, 2016

CAPITAL ONE CLTRL ASSIGNEE OF PO BOX 54418 NEW ORLEANS LA 70154

Dear Certificate Holder:

The records of this office show that an application for a tax deed had been made on the property represented by the numbered certificate listed below. The property redeemed prior to sale; therefore your application fees are now refundable.

TAX CERT	APP FEES	INTEREST	TOTAL
2014 TD 005418	\$450.00	\$13.50	\$463.50
2014 TD 006915	\$450.00	\$13.50	\$463.50
2014 TD 003808	\$450.00	\$13.50	\$463.50
2014 TD 003677	\$450.00	\$13.50	\$463.50
2014 TD 009620	\$450.00	\$13.50	\$463.50
2014 TD 002708	\$450.00	\$13.50	\$463.50
2014 TD 002973	\$450.00	\$13.50	\$463.50
2014 TD 008079	\$450.00	\$13.50	\$463.50
2014 TD 002732	\$450.00	\$13.50	\$463.50
2014 TD 006775	\$450.00	\$13.50	\$463.50
2014 TD 008173	\$450.00	\$13.50	\$463.50

TOTAL \$5,098.50

Very truly yours,

PAM CHILDERS Clerk of Circuit Cour By: Émily Hogg Tax Deed Division